
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Nov 10, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 10-5   ACC: 2-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

26 Abby Sweet  . 3 6 8 22-22 68 18 25 8 1 2 21 41  . 6 0 3 3 7 1 0  . 4 4 9 0 0 8-8 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

27 Katie Marino  . 3 1 3 22-22 67 17 21 2 0 5 14 38  . 5 6 7 15 1 6 0  . 4 4 6 0 0 3-5 32 40 7  . 9 1 1

 1 Brooke Marquez  . 2 8 1 21-20 57 7 16 2 0 1 11 21  . 3 6 8 1 0 5 0  . 2 8 8 1 1 0-0 33 19 4  . 9 2 9

15 Emma Clark  . 2 7 5 22-22 69 9 19 0 0 0 2 19  . 2 7 5 1 1 6 0  . 2 9 6 0 1 3-3 17 0 4  . 8 1 0

21 Miranda Johnson  . 2 5 0 21-20 60 5 15 1 0 0 6 16  . 2 6 7 1 0 3 1  . 2 5 8 1 0 2-3 48 1 2  . 9 6 1

 4 Quinn Biggio  . 2 4 4 18-15 41 8 10 3 0 2 6 19  . 4 6 3 6 0 12 0  . 3 4 0 0 0 1-1 57 4 2  . 9 6 8

 3 Leea Hanks  . 2 3 9 22-22 71 12 17 2 1 1 11 24  . 3 3 8 1 0 9 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 8-9 26 4 2  . 9 3 8

25 Joley Mitchell  . 2 3 4 20-18 47 9 11 2 0 2 4 19  . 4 0 4 12 0 18 0  . 3 9 0 0 0 7-7 12 15 6  . 8 1 8

--------------------

17 Anna Grace Wagner  . 6 6 7 3-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Payton Tidd  . 3 5 0 13-9 20 3 7 1 0 1 4 11  . 5 5 0 3 0 2 0  . 4 3 5 0 0 1-1 0 6 2  . 7 5 0

24 Alexis Holloway  . 2 9 4 16-12 34 4 10 2 0 1 5 15  . 4 4 1 1 0 6 1  . 3 1 4 0 3 1-1 1 34 4  . 8 9 7

 2 Sarah Genz  . 2 9 4 9-4 17 1 5 1 1 0 2 8  . 4 7 1 0 0 5 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000

44 Alexis Bazos  . 1 4 3 6-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Chelsea Purcell  . 0 8 0 14-9 25 4 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 2 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 1 1 5 0 0 0-0 14 18 2  . 9 4 1

 6 Shelby Grimm  . 0 0 0 22-22 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 126 22 0 1.000

12 Macie Eck  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Morgan Ryan  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

 8 Ellie Richards  . 0 0 0 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

40 Caitlyn Schreier  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 8 22 600 100 161 24 3 16 91 239  . 3 9 8 46 10 84 2  . 3 3 0 2 5 35-39 423 171 36  . 9 4 3

Opponents  . 2 3 0 22 547 61 126 15 2 9 51 172  . 3 1 4 49 8 123 3  . 3 0 0 5 12 25-34 433 185 35  . 9 4 6

LOB - Team (130), Opp (131). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (6). IBB - Team (1), Mitchell 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

24 Alexis Holloway  1 . 0 9 8-6 17 12 5 2/1 2 83.2 61 28 13 30 72 7 1 2  . 1 9 6 3 3 0 2 10

34 Morgan Ryan  2 . 4 7 1-1 9 0 0 0/1 0 11.1 12 5 4 6 6 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 0 0 0 0

14 Payton Tidd  3 . 0 6 4-2 14 10 2 1/0 0 48.0 53 28 21 13 45 7 1 6  . 2 7 7 0 5 0 3 2

Totals  1 . 8 6 13-9 22 22 7 4/1 2 143.0 126 61 38 49 123 15 2 9  . 2 3 0 4 8 0 5 12

Opponents  3 . 4 9 9-13 22 22 10 0/0 1 144.1 161 100 72 46 84 24 3 16  . 2 6 8 9 10 0 2 5

PB - Team (0), Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), S. Grimm 1. SBA/ATT - S. Grimm (23-31), Holloway (21-25), Tidd (2-6), Ryan

(2-3).
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Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Nov 10, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Shelby Grimm 148 126 22 0 1.000 1 23 8  . 7 4 2 0 0

 2 Sarah Genz 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Morgan Ryan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

40 Caitlyn Schreier 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Ellie Richards 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Quinn Biggio 63 57 4 2  . 9 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Miranda Johnson 51 48 1 2  . 9 6 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Abby Sweet 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Chelsea Purcell 34 14 18 2  . 9 4 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Leea Hanks 32 26 4 2  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Brooke Marquez 56 33 19 4  . 9 2 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Katie Marino 79 32 40 7  . 9 1 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Alexis Holloway 39 1 34 4  . 8 9 7 1 21 4  . 8 4 0 0 0

25 Joley Mitchell 33 12 15 6  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Emma Clark 21 17 0 4  . 8 1 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Payton Tidd 8 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

44 Alexis Bazos 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Macie Eck 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Anna Grace Wagner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 630 423 171 36  . 9 4 3 8 25 9  . 7 3 5 0 0

Opponents 653 433 185 35  . 9 4 6 6 35 4  . 8 9 7 4 0


